GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1228
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021)

SELECTED CANDIDATES FROM SCs/STs CATEGORY IN CIVIL SERVICES
EXAMINATION 2019

1228 # SHRI NEERAJ DANGI:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether out of a total of 89 candidates only 01 candidate from SC category and no candidate from ST category had been selected in place of 13 and 06 posts respectively in the Civil Services Examination 2019, as per the results declared on 4th January, 2021; and

(b) if so0, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

The result of Civil Services Examination — 2019 was declared by the Union Public Service Commission on 04.08.2020, thereby recommending in the first instance 829 candidates (including
129 SC and 67 ST candidates).

Further, as per the relevant provisions of the Civil Services Examination Rules — 2019, 89 more candidates (which include 01 SC and 00 ST Candidates) were recommended on 04.01.2021 by the Commission, from the Consolidated Reserve List of Civil Services Examination — 2019, as per the requisition by Department of Personnel and Training after allocation of services to the candidates recommended in the first instance.
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